DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1556.10 Rec:\$40.00

2022-983765

\$1,596.10 Pgs=2

04/15/2022 11:46 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-616-046 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,556.10 Escrow No.: 22024830-ES When Recorded Return To: Margaret Louise Smith

PO Box 5513

Incline Village, NV 89450

Mail Tax Statements to: Margaret Louise Smith PO Box 5513 Incline Village, NV 89450

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cindy A. Ramos, a single woman and Federico Ramos Zarate and Raquel Ramos Diaz, husband and wife, all as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Margaret Louise Smith, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 96, in Block B of Highland Estates, Phase 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on January 27th, 1978, as Document No. 17090.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-07-616-046

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22024830-ES
Dated this 15th day of March, 2022.
Dated this 15 day of March, 2022. Federico Ramos Zavate by: Cya. Law, his atty in fact Federico Ramos Zarate by: Cindy A. Ramos, his atty in fact Raquel Ramos Diaz by: Cya. Raquel Ramos Diaz
Federico Ramos Zarate by: Cindy A. Ramos, his atty in fact One of the control of
Raquel Ramos Diaz by: Cuy
Raquel Ramos Diaz by: Cindy A Ramos, her atty in fact
CIMO Ce. Rom
Cindy A. Ramps
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 5 day of MACO, 2022, by Cindy A. Ramos
Notary Public GINA WNUK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City
No: 21-3797-03 - Expires April 13, 2025 STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY
This instrument was acknowledge before me this 15th day of 16th March 16th 2022 by Cindy A. Ramos, known to me to be the attorney in fact of Federico Ramos Zarate and Raquel Ramos Diaz and she subscribed the names of Federico Ramos Zarate and Raquel Ramos Diaz as principal and her own name as attorney in fact.
GINA WNUK
Appointment Recorded in Caladria 13, 2025
Notary Public

	Assesso	ION OF VAI or Parcel Num -616-046						
		Property:	L.	[V] 0-1 F	an Davidos		ECORDER'S OPT	IONAL USE ONLY
a) c)		ant Land do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 PI	am. Residen	Docume	ent/Instrument No	
•		Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm		į.		
g)	☐ Agric	cultural) h)	☐ Mobile				
31		er:	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Recording:	
						Notes:		
3. a	a. Total	Value/Sale F	Price of	Property:			\$399,000.0	0
Ł	o. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclos	ure Only (v	alue of prope	erty)	(\$0.00)	
C	. Trans	fer Tax Value) :					0
c	d. Real	Property Tran	nsfer T	ax Due:	1	Manage 1	<u>\$1,556.10</u>	
		MPTION CLA			1	1	/ /	
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exe	mption	, per NRS	375.090, Sed	ction:	//	
	b. Expla	ain Reason fo	or Exer	nption:	٦	\ \	//	
		nterest: Perc	-		_			
375.1 suppo partic result and \$	110, that orted by es agree t in a per	the information documentation the disallown alty of 10% on all be jointly	ition properties on if cance of the total cance of the termination of	rovided is alled upon of any clair ax due plu	correct to to to substantia ned exempti s interest at	he best of the ate the inform on, or other d	eir information ar ation provided he letermination of a . Pursuant to NF nount owed,	IRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the dditional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer
	nature	VY /						
Sign		1 1				7	Capacity:	
J	_					++	Capacity:	
J	ER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION		BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORM	
J	ER (GR	REQUIRED)				BUYER (GR		
SELL	ER (GR	REQUIRED) Federico Ra	amos Z	arate and	•	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	ATION
SELL Prin	ER (GR (I	REQUIRED) Federico Ra Ramos Diaz	amos Z z and C	arate and	•	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise	ATION Smith
SELL Prin Add	ER (GR (i t Name: lress:	Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56	amos Z z and C	arate and	•	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive	ATION Smith
SELL Prin Add City	ER (GR (I It Name: Iress:	REQUIRED) Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56 Stateline	amos Z z and C 684	arate and Cindy A. Ra	amos	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive Carson City	Smith
Prin Add City Stat	ER (GR (I t Name: lress: ::	Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56 Stateline NV	amos Z z and C 684	Zarate and Cindy A. Ra Zip: 8944	amos 9	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City: State:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive Carson City Nevada	Smith
Prin Add City Stat	ER (GR (I t Name: lress: ::	Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56 Stateline NV PERSON RE	amos Z z and C 684	Carate and Cindy A. Ra	amos 9 ORDING (Re	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City: State:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive Carson City Nevada seller or buyer)	Smith
Prin Add City Stat	ER (GR (I t Name: lress: ::	Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56 Stateline NV PERSON RE	amos Z z and C 684	Carate and Cindy A. Ra	amos 9 ORDING (Re	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City: State:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive Carson City Nevada	Smith
Prin Add City Stat COI	ER (GR (I t Name: lress: :: te:	Federico Ra Ramos Diaz P.O. Box 56 Stateline NV PERSON RE	amos Z z and C 684 QUES	arate and Cindy A. Razin: 8944 TING REC	amos 9 ORDING (Re	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City: State:	ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) Margaret Louise 951 Opalite Drive Carson City Nevada seller or buyer)	Smith

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED